
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Region 2025 Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre 16 Mar 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon    685    545     70     70
2 Devon    609    489     60     60
3 Gloucestershire    589    489     50     50
4 Dorset    496    456      0     40



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Region 2025 Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre 16 Mar 2025
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ VJ

1 164 Heidi Martineau Avon                   143  50  43 50  
2= 165 Eliza Price Avon                   138 50  40  48  
2= 166 Chizorom Imoh Avon                   138 48   40  50
2= 179 Lucy Smith Dorset                 138 41   49  48
5 186 Bonnie Shirlaw Gloucestershire        134 46   43 45  
6 176 Peyton Fuller Devon                  130 41   49 40  
7 185 Bethan Holloway Gloucestershire        129  34 50   45
8 168 Madeleine Kamtcheu Avon                   126 37  44  45  

9= 167 Sophie Titman Avon                   124  48 34   42
9= 175 Megan Johnson Devon                  124 44  48  32  
11 177 Zoe Bigham Devon                  123  40  38  45
12 180 Grace Harrison Dorset                 119  45 32  42  
13 189 Katie Whitfield Gloucestershire        116  38 38   40
14 182 Olivia Jones Dorset                 113 30  46   37
15 171 Isabelle Doney Devon                  112  36  46  30
16 174 Isla Perry Devon                  111  45 30  36  

17= 172 Isabelle Drew Devon                  110 37  36   37
17= 187 Verity Gaskin Gloucestershire        110 32  42  36  
19 169 Elsa Walsh Avon                   109  42  33  34
20 188 Ruby King Gloucestershire        106 34   36 36  
21 191 Florence McAllister Gloucestershire        97  32  33  32
22 178 Lily Woollard Dorset                 86 28   30  28

23= 100 Megan Hussey Avon                   0       
23= 170 Fayloa Aliyu Avon                   0       
23= 173 Bobbie Tomlinson Devon                  0       
23= 190 Elizabeth Hill Gloucestershire        0       



Team Results Avon (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Region 2025 Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre 16 Mar 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon    685    545     70     70
2 Devon    609    489     60     60
3 Gloucestershire    589    489     50     50
4 Dorset    496    456      0     40

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 100 Megan Hussey SB 75 75
 100 Megan Hussey VJ 35 34 37 37
 164 Heidi Martineau 4LR 48.2 48.2 1 50
 164 Heidi Martineau SB 79 79 4= 43
 164 Heidi Martineau SLJ 2.12 2.22 2.26 2.26 1 50
 165 Eliza Price 2LR 22.4 22.4 1 50
 165 Eliza Price S 7.27 6.71 0.00 7.27 6 40
 165 Eliza Price SLJ 2.14 2.16 2.04 2.16 2 48
 166 Chizorom Imoh 2LR 22.7 22.7 2 48
 166 Chizorom Imoh SB 71 71 6 40
 166 Chizorom Imoh VJ 62 54 53 62 1 50
 167 Sophie Titman 4LR 48.6 48.6 2 48
 167 Sophie Titman S 6.48 5.72 5.42 6.48 9 34
 167 Sophie Titman VJ 45 46 48 48 5 42
 168 Madeleine Kamtcheu 2LR 23.8 23.8 7= 37
 168 Madeleine Kamtcheu S 7.83 8.05 7.34 8.05 4 44
 168 Madeleine Kamtcheu SLJ 2.10 2.12 2.00 2.12 3= 45
 169 Elsa Walsh 4LR 48.9 48.9 5 42
 169 Elsa Walsh SB 64 64 9= 33
 169 Elsa Walsh VJ 45 44 43 45 9 34
 170 Fayloa Aliyu SB 61 61
 170 Fayloa Aliyu VJ 44 43 44 44



Team Results Devon (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Region 2025 Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre 16 Mar 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon    685    545     70     70
2 Devon    609    489     60     60
3 Gloucestershire    589    489     50     50
4 Dorset    496    456      0     40

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 171 Isabelle Doney 4LR 50.8 50.8 8 36
 171 Isabelle Doney SB 80 80 3 46
 171 Isabelle Doney VJ 42 43 42 43 11 30
 172 Isabelle Drew 2LR 23.8 23.8 7= 37
 172 Isabelle Drew S 6.51 6.51 6.66 6.66 8 36
 172 Isabelle Drew VJ 46 44 45 46 7= 37
 173 Bobbie Tomlinson SLJ 2.00 1.96 1.94 2.00
 174 Isla Perry 4LR 48.8 48.8 3= 45
 174 Isla Perry S 5.04 5.98 5.54 5.98 11 30
 174 Isla Perry SLJ 2.00 2.02 1.98 2.02 7= 36
 175 Megan Johnson 2LR 23.0 23.0 4 44
 175 Megan Johnson S 7.86 9.22 7.79 9.22 2 48
 175 Megan Johnson SLJ 1.92 1.98 1.96 1.98 10 32
 176 Peyton Fuller 2LR 23.4 23.4 5= 41
 176 Peyton Fuller SB 81 81 1= 49
 176 Peyton Fuller SLJ 1.98 1.88 2.06 2.06 6 40
 177 Zoe Bigham 4LR 49.3 49.3 6 40
 177 Zoe Bigham SB 70 70 7 38
 177 Zoe Bigham VJ 48 48 49 49 3= 45



Team Results Dorset (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Region 2025 Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre 16 Mar 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon    685    545     70     70
2 Devon    609    489     60     60
3 Gloucestershire    589    489     50     50
4 Dorset    496    456      0     40

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 178 Lily Woollard 2LR 27.2 27.2 12 28
 178 Lily Woollard SB 57 57 11 30
 178 Lily Woollard VJ 31 32 33 33 12 28
 179 Lucy Smith 2LR 23.4 23.4 5= 41
 179 Lucy Smith SB 81 81 1= 49
 179 Lucy Smith VJ 55 56 56 56 2 48
 180 Grace Harrison 4LR 48.8 48.8 3= 45
 180 Grace Harrison S 6.22 5.91 6.12 6.22 10 32
 180 Grace Harrison SLJ 2.08 2.08 1.98 2.08 5 42
 182 Olivia Jones 2LR 25.7 25.7 11 30
 182 Olivia Jones S 7.39 8.82 8.40 8.82 3 46
 182 Olivia Jones VJ 45 44 46 46 7= 37



Team Results Gloucestershire (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Region 2025 Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre 16 Mar 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon    685    545     70     70
2 Devon    609    489     60     60
3 Gloucestershire    589    489     50     50
4 Dorset    496    456      0     40

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 185 Bethan Holloway 4LR 52.1 52.1 9 34
 185 Bethan Holloway S 10.48 9.62 8.80 10.48 1 50
 185 Bethan Holloway VJ 49 48 49 49 3= 45
 186 Bonnie Shirlaw 2LR 22.9 22.9 3 46
 186 Bonnie Shirlaw SB 79 79 4= 43
 186 Bonnie Shirlaw SLJ 2.02 2.10 2.12 2.12 3= 45
 187 Verity Gaskin 2LR 24.1 24.1 10 32
 187 Verity Gaskin S 7.84 7.39 7.03 7.84 5 42
 187 Verity Gaskin SLJ 2.02 1.88 2.00 2.02 7= 36
 188 Ruby King 2LR 23.9 23.9 9 34
 188 Ruby King SB 69 69 8 36
 188 Ruby King SLJ 2.02 1.90 2.00 2.02 7= 36
 189 Katie Whitfield 4LR 50.6 50.6 7 38
 189 Katie Whitfield S 6.59 6.78 6.74 6.78 7 38
 189 Katie Whitfield VJ 45 47 47 47 6 40
 190 Elizabeth Hill SB 70 70
 191 Florence McAllister 4LR 52.9 52.9 10 32
 191 Florence McAllister SB 64 64 9= 33
 191 Florence McAllister VJ 41 41 44 44 10 32



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Region 2025 Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre 16 Mar 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Avon Red 165  Eliza Price 22.4       50
2 Avon Red 166  Chizorom Imoh 22.7       48
3 Gloucestershire Blue 186  Bonnie Shirlaw 22.9       46
4 Devon Orange 175  Megan Johnson 23.0       44

5= Devon Orange 176  Peyton Fuller 23.4       41
5= Dorset Green 179  Lucy Smith 23.4       41
7= Avon Red 168  Madeleine Kamtcheu 23.8       37
7= Devon Orange 172  Isabelle Drew 23.8       37
9 Gloucestershire Blue 188  Ruby King 23.9       34

10 Gloucestershire Blue 187  Verity Gaskin 24.1       32
11 Dorset Green 182  Olivia Jones 25.7       30
12 Dorset Green 178  Lily Woollard 27.2       28



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Region 2025 Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre 16 Mar 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Avon Red 164  Heidi Martineau 48.2       50
2 Avon Red 167  Sophie Titman 48.6       48

3= Devon Orange 174  Isla Perry 48.8       45
3= Dorset Green 180  Grace Harrison 48.8       45
5 Avon Red 169  Elsa Walsh 48.9       42
6 Devon Orange 177  Zoe Bigham 49.3       40
7 Gloucestershire Blue 189  Katie Whitfield 50.6       38
8 Devon Orange 171  Isabelle Doney 50.8       36
9 Gloucestershire Blue 185  Bethan Holloway 52.1       34

10 Gloucestershire Blue 191  Florence McAllister 52.9       32



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Region 2025 Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre 16 Mar 2025

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Avon Red 1:36.2 0.0 1:36.2     70.0
2 02 Devon Orange 1:38.1 0.0 1:38.1     60.0
3 04 Gloucestershire Blue 1:39.4 0.0 1:39.4     50.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Region 2025 Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre 16 Mar 2025

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Avon Red 1:29.3 0.0 1:29.3     70.0
2 02 Devon Orange 1:30.4 0.0 1:30.4     60.0
3 04 Gloucestershire Blue 1:36.0 0.0 1:36.0     50.0
4 03 Dorset Green 1:39.2 0.0 1:39.2     40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Region 2025 Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre 16 Mar 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Gloucestershire Blue 185  Bethan Holloway 10.48       50
2 Devon Orange 175  Megan Johnson 9.22       48
3 Dorset Green 182  Olivia Jones 8.82       46
4 Avon Red 168  Madeleine Kamtcheu 8.05       44
5 Gloucestershire Blue 187  Verity Gaskin 7.84       42
6 Avon Red 165  Eliza Price 7.27       40
7 Gloucestershire Blue 189  Katie Whitfield 6.78       38
8 Devon Orange 172  Isabelle Drew 6.66       36
9 Avon Red 167  Sophie Titman 6.48       34

10 Dorset Green 180  Grace Harrison 6.22       32
11 Devon Orange 174  Isla Perry 5.98       30



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Region 2025 Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre 16 Mar 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1= Devon Orange 176  Peyton Fuller 81       49
1= Dorset Green 179  Lucy Smith 81       49
3 Devon Orange 171  Isabelle Doney 80       46

4= Avon Red 164  Heidi Martineau 79       43
4= Gloucestershire Blue 186  Bonnie Shirlaw 79       43
6 Avon Red 166  Chizorom Imoh 71       40
7 Devon Orange 177  Zoe Bigham 70       38
8 Gloucestershire Blue 188  Ruby King 69       36

9= Avon Red 169  Elsa Walsh 64       33
9= Gloucestershire Blue 191  Florence McAllister 64       33
11 Dorset Green 178  Lily Woollard 57       30

Avon Red 100  Megan Hussey 75        0
Avon Red 170  Fayloa Aliyu 61        0
Gloucestershire Blue 190  Elizabeth Hill 70        0



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Region 2025 Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre 16 Mar 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Avon Red 164  Heidi Martineau 2.26       50
2 Avon Red 165  Eliza Price 2.16       48

3= Avon Red 168  Madeleine Kamtcheu 2.12       45
3= Gloucestershire Blue 186  Bonnie Shirlaw 2.12       45
5 Dorset Green 180  Grace Harrison 2.08       42
6 Devon Orange 176  Peyton Fuller 2.06       40

7= Devon Orange 174  Isla Perry 2.02       36
7= Gloucestershire Blue 187  Verity Gaskin 2.02       36
7= Gloucestershire Blue 188  Ruby King 2.02       36
10 Devon Orange 175  Megan Johnson 1.98       32

Devon Orange 173  Bobbie Tomlinson 2.00        0



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Region 2025 Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre 16 Mar 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Avon Red 166  Chizorom Imoh 62       50
2 Dorset Green 179  Lucy Smith 56       48

3= Devon Orange 177  Zoe Bigham 49       45
3= Gloucestershire Blue 185  Bethan Holloway 49       45
5 Avon Red 167  Sophie Titman 48       42
6 Gloucestershire Blue 189  Katie Whitfield 47       40

7= Devon Orange 172  Isabelle Drew 46       37
7= Dorset Green 182  Olivia Jones 46       37
9 Avon Red 169  Elsa Walsh 45       34

10 Gloucestershire Blue 191  Florence McAllister 44       32
11 Devon Orange 171  Isabelle Doney 43       30
12 Dorset Green 178  Lily Woollard 33       28

Avon Red 100  Megan Hussey 37        0
Avon Red 170  Fayloa Aliyu 44        0


